
ORGANIZATION PARTICIPANT'S NAME PARTICIPANT'S TITLE E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

Global Communities John Forman Country Director jforman@globalcommunities.org.co 57 1-313-8500
Global Communities Sarah Henshaw Program Development Manager shenshaw@globalcommunities.org 1 3015874700
Olgoonik Technical Services LLC Daniel Scott Lea Program Manager dscottlea@olgoonik.com 3107697295
Olgoonik Technical Services LLC German Suarez Deputy Program Manager gsuarez@olgoonik.com 3112170552
WORLD COUNCIL OF CREDIT UNIONS MARK CIFUENTES SENIOR VICEPRESIDENT mcifuentes@woccu.org 16083952000
WORLD COUNCIL OF CREDIT UNIONS EVE HAMILTON DIRECTOR ehamilton@woccu.org 16083952000
Chemonics International Inc. Heather Joffe Director hjoffe@chemonics.com 202-955-7448
Chemonics International Inc. Roee Raz Director rraz@chemonics.com 202-955-7401 Colombia:+57-312-429-8274
NATURA CAPITAL SAS ENRIQUE ESCOBAR URUBE GERENTE gerencia@naturacapital.com 573216384333
SFA CEBAR SAS FABIO VELASQUEZ BOTERO GENERAL MANAGER FVELASQUEZ@CEBAR.NET 5716185955
SFA CEBAR SAS CARLOS FEDERICO ESPINAL CONSULTANT cespinal.espinal@gmail.com 5716185956
FUNDACIÓN GESTORES SOCIALES LILIANA CAROLINA COLMENARES G. DIRECTOR DIRECTORA@FUNGESTORES.ORG 313 212 38 05
FUNDACIÓN GESTORES SOCIALES ADRIANA GARCÍA S ADMINISTRATOR GERENCIA.ADMINISTRATIVA@FUNGESTORES.ORG 311 205 47 80
INHERITAGE CRISTINA PORRAS ADVISOR cristinaporrasr@hotmail.com 57 3203906087
INTERNATIONAL RELIEF AND DEVELOPMEN - IRD CARMENZA BECERRA COUNTRY DIRECTOR cbecerra@irdglobal.org 57 321 205 2572
INTERNATIONAL RELIEF AND DEVELOPMEN - IRD JUAN PABLO FRANCO OPERATIONS DIRECTOR jfranco@irdglobal.org 57 320 477 1487
ATM NET SYSTEMS AND SOLUTIONS CARLOS CHARRIA PRESIDENT CCHARRIA@ATMNETSS.COM 404 277 0997
Digital Disruptions Amitabh SAXENA Managing Director amitabh@digital‐disruptions.com (305) 433-1060
BANLINEA SAS ANDRES RAMIREZ SIERRA CEO andres.ramirez@banlinea.com 7454592-3173000999
Development Alternatives, Inc. (DAI) Robin Young Principal Global Practice Specialist robin_young@dai.com 506-6055-5000
Development Alternatives, Inc. (DAI) Cheryl Doty Principal Global Practice Specialist cheryl_doty@dai.com 202-905-3109
Abt Associates Inc Kenneth Hoadley, Principal Associate, abtcolombia@abtassoc.com 301-347-5000
Abt Associates Inc Rodolfo Camacho VP,Business Development Director,Climate-Smart Development Lead abtcolombia@abtassoc.com 301-347-5000
AECOM Tania Brunn Director of Economic Growth, Agriculture, and Governance tania.brunn@aecom.com  Colombia: 57-320-919-1666; USA: 1-703-465-5875
AECOM Juan Guillermo Rubio Advisor juan.rubio@politicaspublicas.com.co Mobile: (57)3042504836; Landline: (57) 1 2164055
Grameen Foundation Whitney Gantt Global Director for mAgriculture wgantt@grameenfoundation.org 5756133188
Grameen Foundation Sergio Correa Asmar Manager, Program and Monitoring scorrea@grameenfoundation.org 573113198188
CARANA Corporation Santiago Sedaca President ssedaca@carana.com 1 (703) 778-3245
CARANA Corporation Amanda Fernandez Senior Manager afernandez@carana.com 1 (703) 778-3240
Cuso International Tania Shephard Regional Program Manager tania.shephard@cusointernational.org 3155306539
Cuso International Trinidad García Program Manager - Colombia trinidad.garcia@cusointernational.org 3155306539
McKinsey & Company Colombia Julio Giraut Associate Principal Julio_Giraut@mckinsey.com 57-1- 313 7022
McKinsey & Company Colombia Claudia Avilés Client Development Claudia_Aviles@mckinsey.com 57-1- 313 7054
CORPORACION ECONEXUS COLOMBIA CARLOS ENRIQUE TORRES DIRECTOR EJECUTIVO ctorres@ecoinsitu.org 3202917688
QUALIFICAR SAS. LILIANA MARTINA GONZÁLEZ ÁVILA DIRECTORA EJECUTIVA lgonzalez@qualificar.com.co 2564771
QUALIFICAR SAS. CAMILO ESTEBAN RAMOS M. DIRECTOR DE GESTIÓN cramos@qualificar.com.co 2564771
Marulanda Consultores Ursula Borrero Consultant uborrero@marulandaconsultores.com 2551583
Marulanda Consultores Diana Parra Consultant dparracorrea@yahoo.com
Econometría S.A. Carolina Latorre senior consultant clatorre@econometria.com 6237717
UNIVERSIDAD PILOTO DE COLOMBIA GLORIA PATRICIA BOHORQUEZ ING. FINANCIERO gloria‐bohorquez@hotmail.com 3003702528
UNIVERSIDAD PILOTO DE COLOMBIA DIANA CAROLINA FERREIRA H. ING. FINANCIERO diana‐ferreira@unipiloto.edu.co 3178163679
Consultor Independiente Alexandra de Zubiria Consultor Financiera alezubiria@gmail.com 3123044587
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FUNDAUNIBAN JUAN FERNANDO PARDO Y/O LUIS FERNANDO BAENA JEFE DE PLANEACION Y PROYECTOS lbaena@uniban.com.co 3122867266
Développement international Desjardins (DID) Louis Paré Program Manager lpare@did.qc.ca 418-835-2401, ext 5565712
Développement international Desjardins (DID) Felipe Rangel Expert                               SUPPORT AGRICULTURAL FINANCIAL 

SYSTEM IN COLOMBIA frangel@did.qc.ca
418-835-2400

OPORTUNIDAD ESTRATÉGICA LUIS JAIME SALGAR CONSULTANT ljsalgar@oportunidadestrategica.com.co 57-310-477-7676
DFS TECHNICAL SERVICES MAURICIO ARANGO PROGRAM & QUALITY MANAGER marango@dfstechservices.com 3102034223
DFS TECHNICAL SERVICES CARLOS MERCADO IT MANAGER cmercado@dfstechservices.com 3105607975

Fundacion Panamericana para el Desarollo Alfonso García Director Desarrollo Territorial y Gobernabilidad agarcia@fupad.org 3115619470

Fundacion Panamericana para el Desarollo Ryan Alexander International Economic Growth Associate ryanmarkusalexander@gmail.com
Proinagro del Llano Adriana Maria Quevedo Gutierrez Economista gestordeproyectos@proinagro.com 3002897852
Proinagro del Llano Diego Arango Castaño Ingeniero Forestal diegoaraca1@hotmail.com  3107744546
Contracting, Consulting Engineering Mauricio Montano Colombia General Manager mmontano@cceinc.com 3102433440
Nathan Associates Sandra Villanueva Managing Associate svillanueva@nathaninc.com 57 310 212 7337
Coosacha Jorge Santamaria Gerente coosacha@gmail.com 310-627-5733
Coosacha Carlos Mora Sub-gerente sucane@icloud.com 316-445-9743
Nutreser Ivan Velez Gerente nuresercolombia@gmail.com 317-654-6792
Green Mine Solutions Kate Bahnsen CEO k.bahnsen@miracleoils.net 702 490 5925
Green Mine Solutions Guillermo Bernal Legal advisor g.bernal@greenminesolutions.com 311 382 6749
C230 Consultores Natalia Villalpando Socia nvillalpando@c‐230.com 3008644503
C230 Consultores María Angélica Benavides Analista mbenavides@c‐230.com 3124355534
MVC CONSULTING ANA MILENA NEGRETTE CONTRERAS COORDINADORA PROYECTOS amilenegrette@hotmail.com 3008169142
MVC CONSULTING CLAUDIA SOFIA SANTACRUZ ASESORA PROYECTOS sofiasantacruzr79@gmail.com 3007844420
PricewaterhouseCoppers Colombia Jaime Molina Director jaime.molina@co.pwc.com  +(57-1) 668 4999 ext 209
PricewaterhouseCoppers U.S. Christopher Johnstone Manager christopher.johnstone@us.pwc.com 1(703) 9186034
Acción Liza Guzman Vice President  /  Vicepresidente lguzman@accion.org +57 1 748.0707 x5173
Acción Maria Cristina Cortes Principal Manager  /  Gerente Principal mcortes@accion.org +57 1 748.0707 x5190
OPTIM Consult SAS Federico Ortiz Financial Specialist fortiz@terra
OPTIM Consult SAS Santiago Arango vino Paula rodriguez Projects Manager sarango@optimconsult.com 3214467
Oficina de Resiliencia de Medellín Diego Flórez Strategy Partner diego.florez@accenture.com -3174297634
PwC Public Sector LLP Michael Carrasco Director michael.a.carrasco@us.pwc.com 202-550-7750
PwC Public Sector LLP J de los Reyes Director  +(57-1) 668 4999 ext 209
FUNDACION YAMBITARÁ IVAN CARRILLO MASTER EN ECONOMIA icarrillo@ewlogistic.com 3123115016
IGFA Inc. - Colombia (AKElab) Humberto Cárdenas CEO hucarden@akelab.org (+57) 315 331 2697
Federación Nacional de Cafeteros Julián Medina CFO Julian.Medina@cafedecolombia.com (+57) 312 505 7463
Strategy Fund Nicolás Villegas CFO nicolas.villegas@strategy‐fund.co (+57) 314 361 7652
ICCO Cooperation Omar Rojas Bravo Focal Point omar.rojas@icco‐cooperation.org (57) 3188118859

ESPECIALISTA EN GERENCIA EN SERVICIOS SOCIALES socialcoop@edatel.net.co
. ESPECIALISTA EN GERENCIA DE ENTIDADES DE DE SARROLLO 
SOCIAL 

Monterey Labs, Inc Juan Palo Paz Lemos Business Developer juanpablopaz57@gmail.com 57 3107654418
DevTech JUAN MANUEL URRUTIA V. Consultant jurrutiacons@gmail.com

COOPERATIVA SOLIDARIA DE URABA Y DE 
COLOMBIA ORFANERYS MARTINEZ ACOSTA 57 (4) 828 09 88
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FUNDACION YAMBITARÁ IVAN CARRILLO MASTER EN ECONOMIA icarrillo@ewlogistic.com 3123115016
HENRY FLECHAS MASTER EN FITO QUÍMICA hflechascorredor@gmail.com 3012837424

Walk-Ins

Global Communities Diana M. Grusczynski diana.grusczynski@alunadev.com
Hich Tech Software Andres Barrantes abarrantes@htsoft.co
Escuela Galan Victor Veraza vperaza@escuelagalan.org.co
Global Communities Isabel Tafur itafur@globalcomunities.org.co
Root Capital Angela Milena Rivera arivera@rootcapital.org
Corfuturo Luz Miryam Peña luzmiryam.pena@corfuturo.org
Consultor Privado Daniel Rubio danielrubioj@yahoo.com
Uniminuto Lorena Acosta Castillo lacosta@uniminuto.edu
Banca de las Oportunidades Nidia R, Reyes Salomon nidia.reyes@bancadelasoportunidades.gov.co
Coperamos Fernando Higuera Reyes coperamosong@gmail.com
Fundacion Bavaria Blanca Ariza blancaariza@bav.sabmiller.com
Fundacion Socya Lina Londoño lmlondono@socya.org.co
Tractus SAS Sandra L. Rojas Agudelo gerencia@colombiatractus.com
Monterey Lab Juan Pablo Paz
Camris Int. Juan M. Ramirez esignorelli@camris.com
International Relief and Development Alfredo Alexander Torres atorres@irdglobal.org
Asesoria y Gestion Consuelo Gallego
Asesoria y Gestion Juliana Silva
Bamlinea Natalie Nehme
Integra Gaulo Consultores Lilian de rivas lilianderivas@yahoo.com
Inclam.SA Alfonso Andres Urrutia a.andres@inclam.com
Inverdies LTDA. Andres Espinoza andresespinosa@inverdies.co
Consultor Privado Samuel Gomez R. samton52@hotmail.com
BOP Consultoria Andres Garcia investigador4@cardonaprada.co


